Budget / Office

Commission

Sheriff

Road & Bridge

Attorney

Auditor

2020 Wage

$8,364.12
$8,364.12
$8,364.12
$8,364.12
$8,364.12

$51,951.08
$19.85
$19.85
$19.85
$14.63
$16.73
$19.87
$19.87
$19.87

$52,915.17
$16.73
$17.87
$17.78
$17.78
$17.78
$17.78
$17.78
$17.78
$17.78
$15.99
$17.78
$14.34

$23.00

$44,434.02
$16.73

Date of 2020 CPI 2020
Employee Title or Position: Employment 2019 Salary of 2.4% Other
"Does not include LONGEVITY Pay which starts after five years of employment"
Jones, Jim Chairman 14-Apr $8,168.04 $196.03 $0.05
Rodgers, Gib Commissioner 15-Jan $8,168.04 $196.03 $0.05
Wernsmann, Luke  Commissioner 11-Jan $8,168.04 $196.03 $0.05
Palmer, Greg Commissioner 19-Jan $8,168.04 $196.03 $0.05
Eschenbaum, Jim Commissioner 20-Jan $8,168.04 $196.03 $0.05
Croeni, Shane Sheriff 15-Oct $50,733.48 $1,217.60
Black, Bryton Deputy - FT 19-Feb $19.38 $0.47
Laidlaw, Nicholas ~ Deputy - FT 19-May $19.38 $0.47
Bowsher, Wesley Deputy - Temp 19-Aug $19.38 $0.47
Peterman, Colleen Clerk - PT 13-Apr $14.29 $0.34
Price, Chelsea Office Mgr - FT 16-Jan $16.34 $0.39
Sandness, Tala Deputy - PT 16-Jul $19.40 $0.47
Keeter, Jim Deputy - PT 2-Jan $19.40 $0.47
Dunlap, Jonathon  Deputy - PT 17-Nov $19.40 $0.47
Hargens, Jeff Superintendent Apr-87 $48,625.08 $1,167.00 $3,123.09
Schaefers, Chris Office Manager Mar-96 $16.34 $0.39
Fischer, Daniel Grade 4 May-84 $17.45 $0.42
LeGrand, Robert Grade 4 May-85 $17.36 $0.42
Starks, Vonn Grade 4 May-81 $17.36 $0.42
Mareska, Mike Grade 2 May-85 $17.36 $0.42
Huisman, Bernie Grade 2 "Apr-02" $17.36 $0.42
DeHaai, Lance Grade 0 5-Nov $17.36 $0.42
Phinney, Jeff Grade 0 14-Jul $17.36 $0.42
Neyens, Gary Grade O 17-Nov $17.36 $0.42
Moss, Tony 19-Jul $15.62 $0.37
Aymer, Dwight 01.01.2020
Peterman, Hayden 19-Aug $14.00 $0.34
Anson, Elton States Attorney 12-Jul $43,988.76 $1,055.73 $2,161.91 $47,206.40
Koeck, Rebekah Legal Secretary 13-Jun $17.36 _
DeBoer, Doug Auditor Apr-94 $43,392.60 $1,041.42
Forman, Carolyn Deputy 3-May $16.34 $0.39
Selting, Sandi Consultant-PT Mar-85 $25.00 $0.60

$25.60

By Pay
Period

$697.01
$697.01
$697.01
$697.01
$697.01

$4,329.26

$4,409.60

$3,933.87

2.40% $0.55  $23.55
CPI applied on adjust wage

$3,702.84




Treasurer

Register

Equalization

Library

Weed & Pest

Custodian

Veteran Service

Emergency Mgt

Rubble Site

Koeck, Sheri
Fanning, Kim

Wernsmann, Suzy
Davis, Shaney

Augspurger, Terry
Klages, Pearl

Breitling, Mary
Caffee, Ray
Bushfield, Debra
Schroeder, Connie

Peck, Randy

Page, Will
Miller, Terrie

Knox, Shae
Knox, Shae
Aune, Marlys
Johnson, David

Gortmaker, Arlen

Testerman, Jim
Schwartz, Lloyd

Incorporates Rubble Site in Hwy
$200 * 12 months for 911

Set by commission for new position
Approved by commission in budget, $156 to $200/month for zoning (July 25, 2019)
Approved by commission in budget
Approved by commission in budget

Treasurer
Deputy

Register of Deeds
Deputy

Director
Clerk

Director-PT

Librarian-PT
Librarian-PT
Librarian-PT

Supervisor

Custodian
Custodian-PT

Director

Clerk

Secretary (Retiring)
Officer-PT

Director

Attendent
Attendent

$3,049.9 + CPI

to reach end result

Aug-88
"01-Nov"

16-Feb
18-Sep

5-Oct
Jan-94

18-Sep
Jul-00
Apr-79
15-Apr

11-May

18-Sep
14-Jan

01.01.2020

Nov-11

7-May

18-Oct

14-Oct
15-Dec

$43,392.60 $1,041.42

$16.34 $0.39
$43,392.60 $1,041.42
$16.29 $0.39
$38,232.36  $917.58
$16.34 $0.39
$18,772.00 $450.53
$15.00 $0.36
$14.85 $0.36
$13.09 $0.31
$36,159.48  $867.83
$32,672.04 $784.13
$13.12 $0.31
$0.00  $0.000
$0.00  $0.000
$16.34  $0.392
$7,500.00 Exempt

$35,545.08  $853.08
$14.58 $0.35
$10.52 $0.25

$2,400.00

$2,400.00

$44,434.02
$16.73

$44,434.02
$16.68

$41,549.94
$16.73

$19,222.53
$15.36
$15.21
$13.40
$37,027.31

$33,456.17
$13.43

$32,672.00
$15.71
$16.73
$7,500.00

$38,798.16

$14.93
$10.77

$3,702.84

$3,702.84

$3,462.49

$1,601.88

$3,085.61

$2,788.01

$2,722.67

$625.00

$3,233.18



