			Date of		2020 CPI	2020		By Pay			
Budget / Office	Employee	Title or Position:	Employment	2019 Salary	of 2.4%	Other	2020 Wage	Period			
"Does not include LONGEVITY Pay which starts after five years of employment"											
Commission	Jones, Jim	Chairman	14-Apr	\$8,168.04	\$196.03	\$0.05	\$8,364.12	\$697.01			
	Rodgers, Gib	Commissioner	15-Jan	\$8,168.04	\$196.03	\$0.05	\$8,364.12	\$697.01			
	Wernsmann, Luke	Commissioner	11-Jan	\$8,168.04	\$196.03	\$0.05	\$8,364.12	\$697.01			
	Palmer, Greg	Commissioner	19-Jan	\$8,168.04	\$196.03	\$0.05	\$8,364.12	\$697.01			
	Eschenbaum, Jim	Commissioner	20-Jan	\$8,168.04	\$196.03	\$0.05	\$8,364.12	\$697.01			
Sheriff	Croeni, Shane	Sheriff	15-Oct	\$50,733.48	\$1,217.60		\$51,951.08	\$4,329.26			
	Black, Bryton	Deputy - FT	19-Feb	\$19.38	\$0.47		\$19.85				
	Laidlaw, Nicholas	Deputy - FT	19-May	\$19.38	\$0.47		\$19.85				
	Bowsher, Wesley	Deputy - Temp	19-Aug	\$19.38	\$0.47		\$19.85				
	Peterman, Colleen	Clerk - PT	13-Apr	\$14.29	\$0.34		\$14.63				
	Price, Chelsea	Office Mgr - FT	16-Jan	\$16.34	\$0.39		\$16.73				
	Sandness, Tala	Deputy - PT	16-Jul	\$19.40	\$0.47		\$19.87				
	Keeter, Jim	Deputy - PT	2-Jan	\$19.40	\$0.47		\$19.87				
	Dunlap, Jonathon	Deputy - PT	17-Nov	\$19.40	\$0.47		\$19.87				
Road & Bridge	Hargens, Jeff	Superintendent	Apr-87	\$48,625.08	\$1,167.00	\$3,123.09	\$52,915.17	\$4,409.60			
	Schaefers, Chris	Office Manager	Mar-96	\$16.34	\$0.39		\$16.73				
	Fischer, Daniel	Grade 4	May-84	\$17.45	\$0.42		\$17.87				
	LeGrand, Robert	Grade 4	May-85	\$17.36	\$0.42		\$17.78				
	Starks, Vonn	Grade 4	May-81	\$17.36	\$0.42		\$17.78				
	Mareska, Mike	Grade 2	May-85	\$17.36	\$0.42		\$17.78				
	Huisman, Bernie	Grade 2	"Apr-02"	\$17.36	\$0.42		\$17.78				
	DeHaai, Lance	Grade 0	5-Nov	\$17.36	\$0.42		\$17.78				
	Phinney, Jeff	Grade 0	14-Jul	\$17.36	\$0.42		\$17.78				
	Neyens, Gary	Grade 0	17-Nov	\$17.36	\$0.42		\$17.78				
	Moss, Tony		19-Jul	\$15.62	\$0.37		\$15.99				
	Aymer, Dwight		01.01.2020				\$17.78				
	Peterman, Hayden		19-Aug	\$14.00	\$0.34		\$14.34				
Attorney	Anson, Elton	States Attorney	12-Jul	\$43,988.76	\$1,055.73	\$2,161.91	\$47,206.40	\$3,933.87			
	Koeck, Rebekah	Legal Secretary	13-Jun	\$17.36		\$5.64	\$23.00	2.40%	\$0.55	\$23.5	<mark>55</mark>
								CPI applied	on adjust wa	ge	
Auditor	DeBoer, Doug	Auditor	Apr-94	\$43,392.60	\$1,041.42		\$44,434.02	\$3,702.84	·		_
	Forman, Carolyn	Deputy	3-May	\$16.34	\$0.39		\$16.73				
	Selting, Sandi	Consultant-PT	Mar-85	\$25.00	\$0.60		\$25.60				

Treasurer	Koeck, Sheri Fanning, Kim	Treasurer Deputy	Aug-88 "01-Nov"	\$43,392.60 \$16.34	\$1,041.42 \$0.39		\$44,434.02 \$16.73	\$3,702.84
Register	Wernsmann, Suzy Davis, Shaney	Register of Deeds Deputy	16-Feb 18-Sep	\$43,392.60 \$16.29	\$1,041.42 \$0.39		\$44,434.02 \$16.68	\$3,702.84
Equalization	Augspurger, Terry Klages, Pearl	Director Clerk	5-Oct Jan-94	\$38,232.36 \$16.34	\$917.58 \$0.39	\$2,400.00	\$41,549.94 \$16.73	\$3,462.49
Library	Breitling, Mary Caffee, Ray Bushfield, Debra Schroeder, Connie	Director-PT Librarian-PT Librarian-PT Librarian-PT	18-Sep Jul-00 Apr-79 15-Apr	\$18,772.00 \$15.00 \$14.85 \$13.09	\$450.53 \$0.36 \$0.36 \$0.31		\$19,222.53 \$15.36 \$15.21 \$13.40	\$1,601.88
Weed & Pest	Peck, Randy	Supervisor	11-May	\$36,159.48	\$867.83		\$37,027.31	\$3,085.61
Custodian	Page, Will Miller, Terrie	Custodian Custodian-PT	18-Sep 14-Jan	\$32,672.04 \$13.12	\$784.13 \$0.31		\$33,456.17 \$13.43	\$2,788.01
4-H	Knox, Shae Knox, Shae Aune, Marlys	Director Clerk Secretary (Retiring)	01.01.2020 Nov-11	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$16.34	\$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.392		\$32,672.00 \$15.71 \$16.73	\$2,722.67
Veteran Service	Johnson, David	Officer-PT	7-May	\$7,500.00	Exempt		\$7,500.00	\$625.00
Emergency Mgt	Gortmaker, Arlen	Director	18-Oct	\$35,545.08	\$853.08	\$2,400.00	\$38,798.16	\$3,233.18
Rubble Site	Testerman, Jim Schwartz, Lloyd	Attendent Attendent	14-Oct 15-Dec	\$14.58 \$10.52	\$0.35 \$0.25		\$14.93 \$10.77	

Incorporates Rubble Site in Hwy

\$3,049.9 + CPI

\$200 * 12 months for 911

\$5.22 per hour approved in budget to reach end result

Set by commission for new position

Approved by commission in budget, \$156 to \$200/month for zoning (July 25, 2019)

Approved by commission in budget

Approved by commission in budget to reach end result